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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock contains many rare and seldom offered items. I hope you
will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to search any book you find difficult to
obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals or even whole libraries on all fields
of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra.
Books are sent by surface mail (unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved
for 30 days. If payment is not received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. Return
policy: Books may be returned within 14 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the books are well packed and
still in good condition.

Journals
ACTA GEOLOGICA LILOANA, 1998.

Acta Geologica Liloana. Volumen 18, Numero 1; (iv), 197 p.,num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound.
PG12231 € 20,00

BOLLETTINO DELLA SOCIETÀ PALEONTOLOGICA ITALIANA, 1993.
Bollettino della Società Paleontologica Italiana. Vol. 32#1; 144 p., num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound.

PG12178 € 20,00

CENTRALBLATT FÜR MINERALOGIE, GEOLOGIE UND PALAEONTOLOGIE, 1900
-1906.Centralblatt für Mineralogie, Geologie und Palaeontologie; Hardbound (original covers laid on). Library stamps. Six

volumes, missing the volume of 1902.

PG01310 € 120,00

EUROPAL, 1992-1994.
Europal. Newsletter of the European Palaeontological Association; Nos 1-6.

PG12223 € 35,00

FOLIA QUATERNARIA, 1960-1992.
Folia Quaternaria; Nos 1-63; In issues, wrappers/paperbound. Library stamps.

PG01338 € 300,00

GEOLOGICA ET PALAEONTOLOGICA, 969-1973.
Geologica et Palaeontologica. Volumes 3-7; 5 volumes. 206, 200, 173, 206, 209 p., 91, 63, 29, 75, 63- figs, 22, 18, 22, 26,
28 pls, 4to, paperbound.

PG26164 € 65,00

JOURNAL OF PALEONTOLOGY, 1975.
Journal of Paleontology. Volume 49 #3; 146 p., paperbound.

PG12183 € 20,00

JOURNAL OF PALEONTOLOGY, 1961.
Journal of Paleontology. Index (to Volumes 1-25, 1927-1951). Part I Subject-Author index (by M.S. Chappares & B.
Bloom), Part II Genus-Species index (by H.E. Thalmann & W. Maync); viii, 364 p., cloth (front cover faded).

PG12226 € 28,00

JOURNAL OF THE PALAEONTOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF INDIA, 1956-1964.
Journal of the Palaeontological Society of India; Volumes 1-4; Volumes 1-2 hcloth, volumes 3-4 paperbound. Library
stamps.

PG01339 € 100,00
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LETHAIA, 1968-1987.
Lethaia. An international journal of palaeontology and stratigraphy; Vols 1-20. In issues.

PG01940 € 400,00

MEMORIE DELLA SOCIETA GEOLOGICA ITALIANA, 1962.
Memorie della Societa Geologica Italiana. Vol. III. Contenente gli atti del convegno sociale sul tema ‘’Il Paleogene in
Italia’’ Roma 8-9 e 10 Diciembre 1960; 789, [1] p., num. figs, pls and maps (some folded), large 4to, paperbound. Large
and heavy volume with numerous palaeontological and geological contributions.

PG35727 € 42,00

PALÄONTOLOGISCHE ZEITSCHRIFT, 1956-1996.
Paläontologische Zeitschrift; Vols 30-70. In issues. Missing issues 33(1-2), 37(1-2), 47(1-2), 55(3-4), 61(3-4) & 63(3-4).

PG02554 € 385,00

PALEONTOLOGIA Y EVOLUCIÓN, 1971-1997.
Paleontologia y Evolución. Journal published by Institut Paleontològic Dr M. Crusafont; Vols. 2, 8-9, 12-22, 24-25, 28-31.
First three volumes cloth, remainder paperbound as issued. Collection of 20 volumes of this journal.

PG12212 € 160,00

POWELL, J.W., 1885.
Sixth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1884-85; xxix, 570 p., 57 figs, 65 pls (plate 1, col., folding, in endpocket),
cloth. United States Geological Survey. Frontcover heavily worn/rubbed, contents fine.

PG12371 € 65,00

SCRIPTA GEOLOGICA, 2005.
Scripta Geologica. No. 129; 7 articles on: Eocene crabs, Late Viséan conodonts (77 p.), Lower Miocene echinoderms (45
p.), Foraminifers, Oichnus excavatus, Middle Miocene seal, Archaeocidaris M’Coy (Echinoidea). 167 p., num. figs & pls,
paperbound.

PG12117 € 35,00

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, 1889.
Eighth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1886-87, Part 2. By J.W. Powell; pp. 477-1061, figs 23-45, pls 54-76 (4
col. several folding), hardbound. Frontcover heavily worn/rubbed, contents fine.

PG12372 € 70,00

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, 1899.
Twentieth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1898-99. By Charles D. Walcott. Part II . General geology and
paleontology; v, 953 p., 4 figs, 193 pls, hardbound (contains: Becker: Geology Philippine islands; Dale: Study of Bird
Mountain; Girty: Devonian fossils SW Colorado; Russell: Geology Cascade Mountains; Ward: Status Mesozoic floras US;
White: Stratigraphic succession fossil floras Pottsville formation). Waterdamage on front & spine of cover.

PG12379 € 80,00

Palaeontology (General)
, ONGRESO GEOLOGICA INTERNACIONAL, 1958.

XX Sesón-Ciudad de México, 1956. Seccion VII. Paleontología, taxonomía y evolución; 400 p., num. figs, paperbound.
PG12135 € 25,00

, HREVEPORT GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY, 1934.
Eleventh Annual Field Trip: Stratigraphy and paleontological notes on the Eocene (Jackson group), Oligocene and Lower
Miocene of Clarke and Wayne counties, Mississippi; 39 p., 1 folding map, 5 (3 folding) tables, 6 folding pls, roy. 4to,
stapled.

PG12395 € 20,00

, ALÄONTOLOGISCHE GESELLSCHAFT, 1978.
Gemeinsame Jahresversammlung Maastricht 25.9.-1.10.1978: Excursion A: Lithology and stratigraphy of Upper
Cretaceous of eastern South-Limburg including adjacent Belgium-German borderland/Excursion C: Lithology and
stratigraphy of Upper Cretaceous of the Belgium-Dutch borderland west of the river Meuse/Excursion D and H: Lithology
and stratigraphy of Oligocene of the Belgium provinces Limburg and Brabant (in 2 parts); 147 p., num. figs, 4to,
paperbound (unsewn, singlesided print).

PG12422 € 15,00

ABEL, O., 1922 (1ST ED.).
Lebensbilder aus der Tierwelt der Vorzeit; vii, 643 p., 507 figs, col. frontispiece, hcloth (lower edge front cover with red
stain). Bottom edge waterstained not affecting text.

PG12145 € 20,00

ACTA GEOLOGICA TAIWANICA, 1972.
Acta Geologica Taiwanica. No. 15. In commemoration of the 70th birthday of Prof Ting Ying H. Ma; 145 p., numerous
figures and plates, 1 coloured portrait, paperbound.
Contains 19 contributions on palaeontology and geology (Except a biography of Prof. Ma, there are papers on:
Problematica, Whale bone fossils, foraminifera, radiolaria and flagellata, trilobites, Tainan formation, mud-
volcanoesdisplacement of earth’s mantle, crystals,  etc.).

PG40274 € 20,00
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ADAMS, C.G. & D.V. AGER (EDS), 1967.
Aspects of Tethyan biogeography; vi, 336 p., num. figs, cloth (front cover laid on). Library stamps, number pasted on spine.

PG17685 € 16,00

ADERCA, B.M., 1965.
Etudes paléontologiques, stratigraphiques et tectoniques dans le Westphalien B. du Massif dit des Dressants d’Anderlues du
district de Charleroi; 63 p., 3 figs, 8 pls in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound.

PG12216 € 22,00

ALIMEN, H. ET AL., 1969.
Études françaises sur le Quaternaire. Présentées a l'occasion du VIIIe Congres International de L'INQUA; 274 p., num. figs
& pls, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG22977 € 22,00

ALLMON, W.D. & D.J. BOTTJER (EDS), 2001.
Evolutionary Paleoecology. The Ecological Context of Macroevolutionary Change; xi, 357 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Previous owner's name on half-title, else very good copy.

PG22718 € 20,00

ANDREAS, D. ET AL., 1975.
Zur biostratigraphischen Untergliederung des Rotliegenden; 138 p., 12 figs, 18 pls, paperbound. Schriftenreihe für
geologische Wissenschaften.

PG26327 € 15,00

ANNALI DEL MUSEO LIBICO DI STORIA NATURALE, 1939-1940.
Annali del Museo Libico di Storia Naturale. Volume I-II; 431, 366 p., several figs, 22 (1 col.), 24 pls, 1 large col. folded
map, paperbound. Library stamps.
Although a general natural history journal most contribution are on the palaeontology of the area (and the great majority of
the plates depict invertebrate fossils).

PG20211 € 130,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1966.
Catalogue of monographic paleontological collections, kept in CNIGR Museum; 176 p., frontispiece, cloth. In Russian.
With library stamps and markings.

PG10793 € 20,00

ARCHIAC, A. D', 1864.
Introduction à l'étude de la paléontologie stratigraphique. Cours professé au Muséum d'histoire naturelle. Vol. 2 (of 2); iii,
616, 48 p.,3 folded maps, contemporary hcalf (somewhat rubbed).
This copy with the often missing folded maps.

PG09846 € 80,00

ARCHIAC, A. D', 1868.
Paléontologie de France; 726 p., paperbound (original printed covers). Spine broken. Some scattered foxing, but mostly
clean. Unopened copy.

PG20751 € 90,00

ARLDT, T., 1919.
Handbuch der Palaeogeographie Band I: Palaeaktologie; 679 p., 76 textfigs, cloth (or. wrps bound in). Vol. 1 (of 2) only.
Library stamps.

PG12330 € 60,00

ARNOLD, H., 1968.
Das Obercampan des Stemweder Berges und seine Fauna; 70 p., 48 figs, wrps.

PG12429 € 18,00

BABIN, C., 1971.
Eléments de Paléontologie; 408 p., 300 figs, hardbound (plastified).

PG28609 € 15,00

BARTELS, C. & G. BRASSEL, 1990.
Fossilien im Hunsrückschiefer. Dokumente des Meereslebens im Devon; 232 p., 194 figs, 1 folded map, paperbound. Good
copy.

PG26326 € 35,00

BASSLER, R.S., 1911.
Conference on the faunal criteria in Paleozoic paleogeography; 64 p., paperbound.

PG12136 € 20,00

BERGGREN, W.A. & J.A. VAN COUVERING, 1974.
The Late Neogene. Biostratigraphy Geochronology and Paleoclimatology of the Last 15 Million Years in Marine and
Continental Sequences; xi, [2], 216 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). A few pages with staple-marks, else very good.

PG15768 € 55,00

BERGGREN, W.A. & J.A. VAN COUVERING (EDS), 1984.
Catastrophes and Earth History: the New Uniformitarianism; xii, 464 p., num. figs, paperbound. Previous owner's name on
half-title.

PG22719 € 10,00
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BERNARD, F., 1895.
Éléments de paléontologie; 2 volumes (complete). viii, 1168, 606 figures, slightly later red half calf, spines gilt with four
raised bands, marbled covers and end-papers. Library stamps on title-pages (J. Gandillot). Good copy nicely bound in two
volumes.
Jean Gandillot was the first to teach ‘’photogéologie’’ (avian-geology) at the Sorbonne University (Paris).

PG35304 € 60,00

BERTELSEN, F. & O. MICHELSEN, 1970.
Megaspores and Ostracods from the Rhaeto-Liassic Section in the Boring Rodby No. 1, Southern Denmark; 60 p., 9 figs,
16 pls, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Danmarks Geologiske Undersogelse.

PG15806 € 20,00

BEURLEN, K., 1973.
Welche Versteinerung ist das?; 224 p., 1400 figs, paperbound. Kosmos Nat. Führer.

PG12285 € 12,00

BIELECKA, W. ET AL., 1970.
Catalogue of Fossils. Jurassic; 96 p., 4 folded enclosures, paperbound (corner of back cover missing). With author’s
dedication. Ex library Dr A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG40265 € 20,00

BISHOP, W.W. & J.D. CLARK (EDS), 1967.
Background to Evolution in Africa; x, 935 p., numerous figures and plates, cloth. Library stamps.

PG40278 € 16,00

BLACK, R.M., 1975 (REPRINT ED.).
The elements of palaeontology; viii, 340 p., 202 figs, paperbound.

PG12287 € 15,00

BOSENCE, W.J. & P.A. ALLISON (EDS), 1995.
Marine Palaeoenvironmental Analysis from Fossils; [3], 272 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Geological Society Special
Publication. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his stamp).

PG40189 € 20,00

BOUCOT, A., 1975.
Evolution and Extinction Rate Controls; xv, 427 p., 42 figs, 4 pls, hardbound (dust jacket). Developments in Palaeontology
and Stratigraphy 1.

PG02603 € 35,00

BOUCOT, A., 1975.
Evolution and Extinction Rate Controls; xv, 427 p., 42 figs, 4 pls, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps/marks.
Developments in Palaeontology and Stratigraphy 1.

PG17729 € 30,00

BOUCOT, A., 1975.
Evolution and Extinction Rate Controls; xv, 427 p., 44 figures, 4 plates, hardbound (dust jacket). Ex library Steve Donovan
(with his written name of first free endpaper), else good copy.

PG40200 € 20,00

BOULE, M. & J. PIVETEAU, 1935.
Les fossiles. Eléments de paléontologie; vii, 899 p., 1330 figs, frontispiece, publisher’s cloth. Spine somewhat discoloured.
Lower end spine worn.

PG34719 € 60,00

BRENCHLEY, P.J. (ED.), 1984.
Fossils and climate. Proceedings of a symposium entitled "fossils and climate"; xv, 352 p., numerous figures, hardbound.
Geological journal special issue. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Spine discoloured, else
good copy.

PG40186 € 25,00

BRETT, C.E. (ED.), 1986.
Dynamic Stratigraphy and Depositional Environments of the Hamilton Group (Middle Devonian) in New York State, Part
I; iv, 156 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

PG04656 € 22,00

BRETT, C.E. & G.C. BAIRD (EDS), 1997.
Paleontological events. Stratigraphic, ecological, and evolutionary implications; xv, 604 p., num. figs, hardbound. Good
copy.

PG20659 € 54,00

BRETT, C.E. & G.C. BAIRD (EDS), 1997.
Paleontological Events. Stratigraphic, Ecological, and Evolutionary Implications; xv, 604 p., numerous figures, hardbound.
Very good copy.

PG40195 € 35,00
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BRIGGS, J.C., 1987.
Biogeography and Plate Tectonics; xi, 204 p., 18 figs, 9 maps, hardbound. Developments in Palaeontology and
Stratigraphy. Library stamps.

PG22225 € 40,00

BROILI, F., 1921.
Paläozoologie (Systematik); 138 p., 118 figs, cloth. Sammlung Göschen.

PG12157 € 12,00

BRUDER, G., 1881.
Zur Kenntniss der Juraablagerung von Sternberg bei Zeidler in Böhmen; 53 p., 2 lithographed pls (depicting molluscs and
brachiopods), 1 folded table, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PG07853 € 28,00

BUISONJÉ, P.H. DE, 1974.
Neogene and Quaternary geology of Aruba, Curaçao and Bonaire; 293 p., 14 figs, 34 photographs, 13 pls, 4 maps,
paperbound. Eight plates depict fossil molluscs, one plate depicts fossil shark teeth.

PG29524 € 28,00

CAMPBELL, K.S.W. (ED.), 1969.
Stratigraphy and Palaeontology. Essays in Honour of Dorothy Hill; xxiii, 390 p., num. figs, 22 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG30108 € 20,00

CASANOVA, R., 1970 (REVISED ED.).
An illustrated guide to fossil collecting; 128 p., 160 figs, paperbound. Library stamp.

PG12316 € 8,00

CASANOVA, R., 1957.
An illustrated guide to fossil collecting; 80 p., 112 figs, paperbound.

PG12322 € 8,00

CASTELL, C.P. ET AL., 1971-1975 (4TH & 5TH EDS).
British Caenozoic fossils (Tertiary and Quaternary). British Mesozoic fossils. British Palaeozoic fossils; Three volumes. x,
132 p., 44 pls, vi, 207 p., 73 pls, vi, 203 p., 69 pls, paperbound.

PG12289 € 20,00

CHALONER, W.G. & A. HALLAM (EDS), 1989.
Evolution and Extinction: Proceedings of a Joint Symposium of the Royal Society and the Linnean Society Held on 9 and
10 November 1989; viii, 248 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps/marks.

PG17758 € 26,00

CHALONER, W.G. & A. HALLAM (EDS)., 1989.
Evolution and Extinction. Proceedings of a Joint Symposium of the Royal Society and the Linnean Society 1989; viii, 248
p., numerous figures, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Good copy.

PG40177 € 22,00

CHARBONNIER, S., 200.
Le Lagerstätte de La Voulte. Un environnement bathyal au Jurassique; 272 p., 437 col. & b/w figs, 4to, hardbound. New
copy.

PG13472 € 55,00

CHAUDOIR, H., 1954.
Tableaux récapitulatifs de la flore et de la faune Houillères, récoltées dans le Massif de Herve et la partie orientale du
Synclinal de Liège; 17 p., fold-out tables, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PG13483 € 15,00

CHOFFAT, P., 1880.
Étude stratigraphique et paléontologique des Terrains jurassiques du Portugal. Première Livraison. Le Lias et le Dogger au
Nord du Tage; 72 p., 6 figs, num. tables, roy. 4to, paperbound (margins somewhat soiled, partly loose). With author's
dedication.

PG08008 € 32,00

CLARK, D.L., 1976 (2ND ED.).
Fossils, paleontology, and evolution; x, 121 p., 76 figs, paperbound.

PG12283 € 8,00

CLEEVELY, R.J., 1983.
World palaeontological collections; 365 p., 4to, cloth.
Definitive reference of the whereabouts of palaeontological collections.

PG13431 € 22,00

COLE, S., 1991.
The Dragon in the Cliff. A Novel Based on the Life of Mary Anning; x, 212 p., 8 plates, half cloth (dust jacket). Good
copy.
The life of Mary Anning, the famous (early) 19th century collector of fossils in Lyme Regis, UK.

PG28516 € 10,00
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COPE, J.C.W. & P.W. SKELTON (EDS), 1985.
Evolutionary Case Histories from the Fossil Record; 203 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Special Papers in Palaeontology.

PG04514 € 25,00

COPE, J.C.W. & P.W. SKELTON (EDS), 1985.
Evolutionary Case Histories from the Fossil Record; 203 p., numerous figures & plates, small 4to, paperbound. Special
Papers in Palaeontology. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name written unobtrusively on title-page).

PG40119 € 25,00

CRACRAFT, J. & N. ELDGREDGE (EDS), 1979.
Phylogenetic Analysis and Paleontology. Proceedings of a symposium entitled "Phylogenetical Models", Kansas, 1977; [8],
233 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps/marks.

PG17727 € 12,00

CRACRAFT, J. & N. ELDREDGE (EDS), 1979.
Phylogenetic Analysis and Paleontology. Proceedings of a symposium entitled "Phylogenetical Models", Kansas, 1977; [8],
233 p., num. figs, paperbound.

PG03590 € 12,00

CREDNER, H., 1897 (8TH ED.).
Elemente der Geologie; 797 p., 607 figs, new cloth. A few pages loose, library stamp on half title. Pages 352-751 on
palaeontology.

PG12337 € 20,00

CRESPIN, I., 1974.
Catalogue of additional type and figured specimens other than Protista in the Commonwealth Palaeontological collection,
Canberra; 161 p., paperbound.

PG12221 € 20,00

CULVER, S.J. & P.F. RAWSON (EDS), 2000.
Biotic Response to Global Change. The Last 145 Million Years; xiii, 501 p., num. figs, hardbound. Some passages
highlighted with yellow marker, else good copy.

PG28534 € 32,00

CUSHING, E.J. & H.E. WRIGHT JR. (EDS), 1967.
Quaternary Paleoecolog; vii, 433 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Volume 7 of proceedings of the VII Congress of the
International Association for Quaternary Research. Good copy.

PG04661 € 28,00

DAHM, H.-D. (ED.), 1965.
Das Mitteldevon des Rheinschen Schiefergebirges. Ein Symposium; x, 938 p., 144 figs, 39 tables, 74 pls, hardbound
(Fortschr. Geol. Rheinld. u. Westf. 9).

PG12273 € 48,00

DEMANET, F., 1938.
La faune des couches de passage du Dinantien au Namurien dans le synclinorium de Dinant; 201 p., 39 figs, 14 pls, roy.
4to, boards. Library stamps. Published in: Mémoires Institut Royal des Sciences Naturelles de Belgique. Mostly on
Molluscs, Brachiopods and other invertebrates, but also a small section on fossil fish.

PG04606 € 22,00

DEMANET, F., 1958.
Contribution a l'étude du Dinantien de la Belgique; 152 p., 2 folded pls, roy. 4to, boards (original printed cover laid on).
Published in: Mémoires Institut Royal des Sciences Naturelles de Belgique.

PG04607 € 28,00

DEMANET, F., 1958.
Contribution a l'étude du Dinantien de la Belgique; 152 p., 2 folded pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires
Institut Royal des Sciences Naturelles de Belgique.

PG07716 € 25,00

DEMANET, F., 1941.
Faune et stratigraphie de l’etage Namurien de la Belgique; 327 p., 49 figs, 18 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Mainly on
invertebrates, but also on fishes.

PG13430 € 50,00

DENIZOT, G., 1943 (2ND ED.).
Petit Atlas des fossiles. I. Primaires et triasiques. II. Jurassiques et crétaciques. III. Tertiaires et quaternaires; Three
volumes. 33, 34, 32 p., 18, 22, 20 plates, paperbound (original printed covers). Very good set.

PG40134 € 30,00

DERANIYAGALA, P.E.P., 1958.
The Pleistocene of Ceylon; ix, 164 p., 40 figs, 58 pls, 4to, cloth (original front cover laid on). Library stamp.

PG17736 € 38,00

DIENER, C., 1915.
Die marinen Reiche der Triasperiode; 146 p., 1 folded tinted map, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in:
Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

PG14213 € 75,00
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DONOVAN, S.K. (ED.), 2004.
The Mid-Cainozoic White Limestone Group of Jamaica; 219 p., num figs & pls, 4to, paperbound. Cainozoic Research Vol.
3. Contains 12 articles (of which 8 on invertebrates: Bentonites, Foraminifera, Sponges, Corals, Decapod Crustaceans,
Brachiopods, Nautiloids, Echinoderms, Sharks and bony Fishes).

PG07406 € 54,00

DUMÉRIL, A.M.C., 1806.
Zoologie analytique, ou méthode naturelle de classification des animaux, rendue plus facile à l'aide de tableaux
synoptiques; xxxii, [1], 344 p., 197 tables (tableaux synoptiques), contemporary half calf, spine gilt. Marbled end-papers.
Outer ends spine much worn, joints weak. Internally good clean copy. Ex libris (book-plate Jacques d’Aguilar. Half-title
with written mention: ‘’offert par l’auteur’’.

PG34720 € 165,00

EMRY, R.J., 1975.
Revised Tertiary stratigraphy and paleontology of the western Beaver Divide, Fremont county, Wyoming; 20 p., 6 figs,
wrappers. Smiths. Contr. Paleobiol.

PG12172 € 10,00

ERWIN, D.H. & R.L. ANSTEY (EDS), 1995.
New Approaches to Speciation in the Fossil Record; ix, 342 p., num. figs, half cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps.

PG28540 € 18,00

ETHERIDGE, R. ET AL., 1907.
Palaeontological Contributions to the Geology of Western Australia; 71 p., 10 folded pls, paperbound/stapled. Library
stamps and the signature of Dr. J. Umbgrove. Geological Survey Bulletin. Scarce. On fossil plants and invertebrates.
It includes the following contributions: Plant Remains from the Collie Coalfield / Notes on Fossils from the Collie
Coalfield / Fossils from Mingenew, Irwin River Coalfield / Descriptions of Carboniferous Fossils from the Irwin Coalfield /
Foraminifera from a Calcareous Marlstone, Gingin.

PG26179 € 20,00

FELDMANN, R.M. & M. HACKATHORN (EDS), 1996.
Fossils of Ohio; xx, 577 p., numerous figures (some coloured), coloured frontispiece, 4to, paperbound. Good copy.

PG40196 € 50,00

FELIX, J., 1906.
Die Leitfossilien aus dem Pflanzen- und Tierreich in systematische Anordnung; x, 240 p., 626 figs, publisher's cloth
(extremities worn).

PG02149 € 22,00

FISCHER, J.-C. & Y. GAYRARD-VALY, 1978.
Fossils of all ages; 199 p., num. col. pls, 4to, cloth.

PG12126 € 12,00

FRAAS, E., 1910.
Der Petrefaktensammler. Ein Leitfaden zum Sammeln und Bestimmen der Versteinerungen Deutschlands; vi, 249 p., 139
figs, 72 pls, hardbound (joint of front cover weak).

PG13279 € 26,00

FRAAS, E., 1910 (REPRINT 1972).
Der Petrefaktensammler. Ein Leitfaden zum Bestimmen von Versteinerungen; viii, 312 p., 139 figs, 72 pls, cloth (dust
jacket).

PG13281 € 18,00

FRAAS, E., 1910.
Der Petrefaktensammler. Ein Leitfaden zum Sammeln und Bestimmen der Versteinerungen Deutschlands; vi, 249 p., 139
figs, 72 pls, hardbound (joints worn and weak).

PG15653 € 22,00

FRAAS, E., 1910 (REPRINT 1973).
Der Petrefaktensammler. Ein Leitfaden zum Bestimmen von Versteinerungen; viii, 312 p., 139 figs, 72 pls, cloth (dust
jacket).

PG20648 € 18,00

FRAIPONT, J., 1910 (3RD ED.).
Choix de fossiles caractèristiques des dépots sédimentaires; 35 p., 44 pls (showing 350 species), paperbound. With previous
owners signature (L. de Séroka, 1910, Liège) on verso last plate.

PG29595 € 22,00

FRANKE, C. (ED.), 2006.
Beiträge zur Paläontologie des Unterdevons Luxemburgs; 115 p., num. figs & col. photographs, paperbound. Published in
Ferrantia. Mainly depicting arthropods, trilobites, brachiopods, etc.

PG17693 € 20,00

FRANKE, H.W., 1969.
Methoden der Geochronologie. Die Suche nach den Daten der Erdgeschichte; 132 p., 73 figs, paperbound.

PG12218 € 8,00
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FRANZ, V., 1924.
Geschichte Der Organismen; xiii, 948 p., 683 figs, 1 plate, hcloth (extremities with some slight wear).

PG13207 € 18,00

FREESS, W.B., 1991.
Beiträge zur Kenntnis von Fauna und Flora des marinen Mitteloligozäns bei Leipzig; 74 p., 11 ills, 43 figs, paperbound
(Altenburger Naturw. Forsch.).

PG12416 € 18,00

FRITEL, P.-H., 1903.
Histoire naturelle de la France. 24e partie. Paléontologie (animaux fossiles); iii, 379, [1] p., 445 figures, 27 plates,
publisher’s cloth. Very good copy.

PG40131 € 42,00

GAUTIER, A. ET AL., 1973.
La faune du site Paléolithique de Maisières-Canal. Mammifères fossiles / Fossile Vogelknochen (by P. Ballmann) /
Mollusques fossiles (by J. De Coninck); 29 p., 4 figs, 1 plate, wrappers. Mém. KBIN 172.

PG12388 € 12,00

GERSTER, C., 1881.
Die Plänerbildungen um Ortenburg bei Passau; 59 p., 1 lithographed plate, roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers,
soiled, back cover loose). Unopened copy. Published in: Nova Acta. Abh. der Kaiserl. Leop.-Carol. Deutschen Akademie
der Naturforscher. Mainly on molluscs and sponges (the plate depicts new species of fossil sponges).

PG29483 € 20,00

GEYS, J.F., 1987.
De Geschiedenis van het Leven. 2. Ordovicium; 155 p., 258 figs, paperbound.

PG12253 € 10,00

GEYS, J.F., 1991.
De Geschiedenis van het Leven. 4. Devoon; 364 p., 573 figs, paperbound.

PG12255 € 20,00

GEYS, J.F., 1994.
De Geschiedenis van het Leven. 5b. Carboon-Vertebraten & Planten; 291 p., 307 figs, paperbound.

PG12256 € 18,00

GINSBURG, L. (ED.), 2000.
La Faune Miocène de Sansan et son environnement; 392 p., num. photographs, figs & tables, 4to, hardbound. mnhn183.

PG13613 € 75,00

GOARANT, G. LE & P. LEBESCONTE, 1876.
Essai d un catalogue raisonné des fossiles Siluriens des départements de Maine-et-Loire, de la Loire-Inférieure et du
Mobihan, avec des observations sur les terrains paléozoiques de l'ouest de la France; 65 p., 4 folded tables, paperbound.
Upper end cut out of frontcover, and title written in an old hand on front covers. Rare.

PG20652 € 35,00

GOLDRING, W., 1980.
Handbook of paleontology for beginners and amateurs. Part 1. The fossils; 394 p., 97 figs, paperbound.

PG13427 € 10,00

GRAY, J. & A.J. BOUCOT (EDS), 1979.
Historical Biogeography, Plate Tectonics, and the Changing Environment; 12, 500, [1] p., numerous figures, 4to, cloth
(dust jacket). Proceedings of the Thirty-seventh Annual Biology Colloquium and Selected Papers. With dedication of first
free endpaper. Good copy.

PG40209 € 80,00

GÜRICH, G., 1909.
Leitfossilien. Zweite Lieferung: Devon; pp. 97-199, several figs, pls 29-52, paperbound (spine worn, a few small tears).
The second installment of this work which treats the Devonian period. Scarce.

PG15805 € 35,00

HACHT, U. VON, 1987.
Fossilien von Sylt II; 327 p., num. pls, paperbound. Numerous contributions including: Lienau, Haie und Rochen aus dem
Sylter Ober-Miozän and other contributions on Fossil wood, Crabs, Corals, Sponges, Cephalopods, Ostracods, Bryozoans
etc.

PG02559 € 20,00

HACHT, U. VON, 1987.
Fossilien von Sylt III; 338, xx p., num. pls, paperbound. Numerous contributions on: fossil Walrus, Balanids, Sponges,
Ostracods, Algae etc.

PG02560 € 20,00

HALLAM, A. (ED.), 1977.
Patterns of Evolution. As Illustrated by the Fossil Record; xiii, 591 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps. Scarce.

PG17741 € 65,00

HALLAM, A. (ED.), 1973.
Atlas of Palaeobiogeography; xii, 531 p., num. figs, & pls, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer.

PG19097 € 25,00
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HANZAWA, S. ET AL., 1961.
Catalogue of Type-Specimens of Fossils in Japan; 422 p., paperbound. Library stamps and numbers. Palaeontological
Society of Japan, Twenty-fifth Anniversary Volume.

PG02591 € 60,00

HARLAND, W.B. ET AL. (EDS), 1967.
The fossil Record. A symposium with documentation; xi, 820 p., numerous figures, cloth (dust jacket).
"Sets out to depict, document and analyse the stratigraphical range, as published, of all fossil taxa, conveniently grouped for
the purpose so as to cover comprehensively the whole range of plants and animals in the fossil record."

PG29529 € 22,00

HARLAND, W.B. ET AL. (EDS), 1967.
The fossil Record. A symposium with documentation; xi, 820 p., numerous figures, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Steve
Donovan (with his name written unobtrusively on half-title).
"Sets out to depict, document and analyse the stratigraphical range, as published, of all fossil taxa, conveniently grouped for
the purpose so as to cover comprehensively the whole range of plants and animals in the fossil record."

PG40121 € 22,00

HARPER, D.A.T. & T. SERVAIS (EDS), 2013.
Early Palaeozoic Biogeography and Palaeogeography; vi, 490 p., numerous figures, 4to, hardbound. Geological Society
Memoir.

PG40208 € 35,00

HAUFF, B., 1953.
Das Holzmadenbuch; 54 p., 80 pls, 1 portrait, 1 folded table in rear pocket, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. Very good copy.

PG22256 € 10,00

HEIDE, S. VAN DER, 1946.
Stratigraphie et paléontologie animale du terrain Houiller du Peel, avec quelques remarques sur le Carbonifère supérieur de
Winterswijk, Woensdrecht et de Moll; 98 p., 4 figs, 1 plate, 1 folded map, 4to, paperbound.

PG13274 € 18,00

HEIDE, S. VAN DER, 1946.
Stratigraphie et paléontologie animale du terrain Houiller du Peel, avec quelques remarques sur le Carbonifère supérieur de
Winterswijk, Woensdrecht et de Moll; 98 p., 4 figs, 1 plate, 1 folded map, 4to, paperbound.

PG19397 € 18,00

HENDEY, Q.B., 1981.
Palaeoecology of the Late Tertiary fossil occurrences in ‘E’ Quarry, Langebaanweg, South Africa, and a reinterpretation of
their geological context; 104 p., 17 figs, 9 tables, paperbound.

PG12239 € 20,00

HENDEY, Q.B., 1981.
Palaeoecology of the Late Tertiary fossil occurrences in ‘E’ Quarry, Langebaanweg, South Africa, and a reinterpretation of
their geological context; 104 p., 17 figs, 9 tables, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his stamp).

PG28630 € 18,00

HERTWIG, R. & R. VON WETTSTEIN (EDS), 1914.
Die Kultur der Gegenwart. Organische Naturwissenschaften. Abstammungslehre, Systematik, Paläontologie,
Biogeographie; ix, 620 p., 112 figs, cloth. Library stamp and ex libris (bookplate) of Dr. W.J. Jongmans.

PG20156 € 28,00

HOERNES, R., 1911.
Das Aussterben der Arten und Gattungen sowie der grösseren Gruppen des Tier- und Pflanzenreiches; viii, 255 p., cloth.
Previous owner's name on title-page, stain on front cover.

PG02625 € 28,00

HOERNES, R., 1906 (2ND ED.).
Paläontologie; 206 p., 87 figs, cloth. Sammlung Göschen.

PG12156 € 10,00

HOFFMAN, A. & M.H. NITECKI (EDS), 1986.
Problematic Fossil Taxa; x, 267 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps/markings. Oxford Monographs on Geology and
Geophysics.

PG17719 € 20,00

HOFFMAN, A. & M.H. NITECKI (EDS), 1986.
Problematic Fossil Taxa; x, 267 p., num. figs, cloth. Oxford Monographs on Geology and Geophysics.

PG22890 € 22,00

HÖLDER, H., 1968.
Naturgeschichte des Lebens; 136 p., 47 figs, paperbound. Verständl. Wissensch. 93.

PG12142 € 8,00

HONGFU, Y. (ED.), 1994.
The Palaeobiogeography of China; 370 p., num. figs, cloth. Faint library stamps. Oxford Biogeography Series no. 9.

PG22288 € 90,00
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HOPPE, E., 1908.
Unser Wissen vom Werden der Welt; 174 figs, 3 col. pls, dec. cloth. Ex-libris in front.

PG12355 € 15,00

HOTTINGER, L. (ED.), 1967.
Die Erdgeschichte in der Umgebung von Basel; 99 p., 84 figs, 31 pls, paperbound. Library stamp.

PG2648 € 25,00

HUCKE, K. & E. VOIGT, 1967.
Einführung in die Geschiebeforschung: (Sedimentärgeschiebe); 132 p., 24 figs, 50 pls, frontispiece (portrait), paperbound.
First few pages a little wrinkled.

PG20381 € 14,00

HUCKE, K. & E. VOIGT, 1967.
Einführung in die Geschiebeforschung: (Sedimentärgeschiebe); 132 p., 24 figs, 50 pls, frontispiece (portrait), paperbound.

PG23448 € 16,00

HUGHES, N.F. (ED.), 1973.
Organisms and Continents through Time. Methods of Assessing Relationships between Past and Present Biologic
Distributions and the Positions of Continents; vi, 334 p., num. figs, paperbound (lower corner of front cover missing).
Library stamps/markings.

PG17718 € 15,00

HUGHES, N.F. (ED.), 1973.
Organisms and Continents through Time. Methods of Assessing Relationships between Past and Present Biologic
Distributions and the Positions of Continents; vi, 334 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Ex library Dr A. Brouwer (with his
signature).

PG40268 € 20,00

HULBERT, R. ET AL. (EDS), 1995.
Paleontology and Geology of the Leisey Shell pits, Early Pleistocene of Florida. Part I-II; 344, vi, 316 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Library stamps. Papers on molluscs and fishes and numerous papers on mammals.

PG12232 € 60,00

IVANOV, M. ET AL., 2002.
Geïllustreerde Fossielen encyclopedie; 311 p., 650 col. figs, hardbound (dust jacket).

PG12264 € 18,00

JANSSEN, A.W. (ED.), 1987.
Proceedings of the Third Meeting of RCNNS (regional Committee on northern Neogene stratigraphy), Leiden; 190 p., num.
figs, 4to, paperbound. WTKG. Papers on molluscs, foraminifera, algae etc.

PG13481 € 20,00

JOLEAUD, L., 1939.
Atlas de paléobiogéographie; 39, [1] p., 99 pls (+ explanatory leafs), portrait, oblong, publisher's cloth. Good copy.

PG17696 € 30,00

KARPINSKY, A.P., 1945.
Travaux scientifiques vol. I; 521 p., num. figs, 18 pls, cloth. In Russian.

PG12268 € 30,00

KEAST, A. & S.E. MILLER (EDS), 1996.
The Origin and Evolution of Pacific Island Biotas, New Guinea to Eastern Polynesia: Patterns and Processes; vi, 531 p.,
143 figs, 10 col. pls, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

PG13637 € 128,00

KEAST, A. & S.E. MILLER (EDS), 1996.
The Origin and Evolution of Pacific Island Biotas, New Guinea to Eastern Polynesia: Patterns and Processes; vi, 531 p.,
143 figs, 10 col. pls, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

PG14271 € 128,00

KERNER-MARILAUN, F., 1934.
Paläogeographie mit besonderer Rücksicht auf die Fehlerquellen; viii, 410, [2] p., 27 figs, publisher's cloth. Ex library Dr.
W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate). Ex library Geologisch Bureau Heerlen (with their stamp).

PG22441 € 45,00

KHAZATSKY, L.I. ET AL., 1963.
Materials on the History of Fauna and Flora of Kazakhstan; 261 [3] p., num. figs & pls, cloth. Library stamps (Zoologisch
Museum Amsterdam). In Russian.
Papers on fossil vertebrates (mainly mammals), like: Neogene Tortoises / Neogene Mammals Little Kalkaman /
Supplementary Data Ancient Camels / New Species of Amynodont / Fossil Bones of Mammals Kochkurgan / Elephan
Fossil Remains / Materials Osteology Giant Rhinoceros Indricoteriidae. And palaeobotany: Genus Salvinia / New Species
Angiosperms Upper Cretaceous Kyin-Kerish Hill / Anthropogene Flora Mountain Regions Middle Asia / New Data
Jurassic Fora Mkhatovsky Deposit, etc. etc.

PG28636 € 38,00
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KILFOYLE, C.F., 1969.
Catalog of Type Specimens of Fossils in the New York State Museum. Supplement 6; v, 305 p., portrait, paperbound.
Library stamp.

PG20723 € 10,00

KIRKALDY, J.F., 1973 (REVISED ED.).
The study of fossils; 116 p., 58 figs, paperbound.

PG12278 € 10,00

KIRKALDY, J.F., 1972.
Fossielen in kleur; 247 p., 36 figs, 13 col. maps, 66 col. pls, stiff boards. Moussault’s Natuurgidsen.

PG13424 € 8,00

KOWALEWSKI, M. & P.H. KELLEY (EDS), 2002.
The Fossil Record of Predation; [10], 398 p., 4to, paperbound.

PG26461 € 25,00

KRASSILOV, V.A., 2003.
Terrestrial Palaeoecology and Global Change; xvi, 464 p., 155 figs (num. col.), hardbound. Library stamps.

PG20747 € 60,00

KUHN, O., 1956.
Deutschlands vorzeitliche Tierwelt; 126 p., 113 figs, cloth.

PG13425 € 12,00

KUHN, O., 1963.
Die Tierwelt des Solnhofener Schiefers; 36 p., numerous plates with 115 figures, paperbound. Die neue Brehm-Bücherei.
Some slight foxing on covers and title-page.

PG40269 € 10,00

LAMBRECHT, L., 1962.
Contribution à l’étude de la zone à Gastrioceras dans le synclinal de Liège; 35 p., 2 pls, paperbound.

PG12185 € 15,00

LANE, H.R. ET AL. (EDS), 1997.
International Senckenberg Conference: Paleontology in the 21st Century. Abstract-volume; 195 p., 4 figs, 4to, paperbound.

PG12148 € 20,00

LANE, R.H. ET AL. (EDS), 2000.
Fossils and the future. Paleontology in the 21st century; 290 p., 17 figs, 5 tables, hardbound. Some yellow highlighting
throughout the book.

PG22424 € 28,00

LARWOOD, G.P. (ED.), 1988.
Extinction and Survival in the Fossil Record; x, 365 p., num. figs, cloth.

PG09124 € 39,00 Picture on our website!

LASERON, CH. F., 1984 (3RD REV. ED.).
Ancient Australia. The story of its past geography and life (revised by R.O. Brunnschweiler); x, 342 p., 22 pls, 27 maps,
cloth (dust jacket). As new.

PG12272 € 20,00

LAURENT, G., 1987.
Paléontologie et évolution en France 1800-1860. Une histoire des idées de Cuvier et Lamarck à Darwin; 553 p., several
figures and portraits, small 4to, paperbound.

PG39140 € 120,00

LEIDSE GEOLOGISCHE MEDEDELINGEN, 1969.
Leidse Geologische Mededelingen. Volume 43; 261 p., num. figs, pls & tables, paperbound. Various papers on the
Cantabrian Mountains (NW Spain).

PG12201 € 30,00

LEIDSE GEOLOGISCHE MEDEDELINGEN, 1972.
Leidse Geologische Mededelingen. Volume 48#2; 245 p., num. figs, pls & tables, paperbound. Three papers on the
Cantabrian Mountains (NW Spain) by M. Mohanti (Carbonate facies and Rhynchonellid paleontology), M.Ph. Michel
(Polyzygia Guerich, Ostracoda) & R.K. Jonker (Fluvial sediments).

PG12202 € 30,00

LENNIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1870).
Études géologiques et paléontologiques sur l'embouchure de la Seine et les falaises de la Houte-Normandie; 2 vols (text &
atlas). xvi, 245 p., 14 pls (4 double or folded, last ten plates are lithographs), roy. 4to, paperbound (printed covers).
Unopened copy. Interesting and scarce geological and palaeontological work on Normandy (France). The palaeontological
part mainly deals with reptiles (plates V-XII), fishes, molluscs (plates VIIIa & VIIIb) and echinoderms.

PG01913 € 300,00 Picture on our website!

LENT, H. (ED.), 1967.
Atas do Simpósio sôbre a Biota Amazônica. Vol. 1: Geociências; 484 p., paperbound.

PG12244 € 40,00
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LHOEST, A., 1962.
Stratigraphie, paléontologie et tectonique au siège de Milmort à l’extrême nord du synclinal de Liège; 45 p., 8 foldout pls,
4to, paperbound.

PG12132 € 18,00

LIGNAC-GRUTTERINK, L.H. ET AL., 1943.
Some tertiary Corallinaceae of the Malaysian Archipelago; 16 p., 2 pls, paperbound. Includes also 2 papers by Beets on the
genus Cardilla, and the genus Galeodea, a paper by Unbgrove about Tertiary Corals from Sumba, a paper by Schreuder
about fossil voles etc.
Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en Koloniën. Geologische Serie XIII,
2e stuk (in all 164 p.).

PG12200 € 20,00

MACFALL, R.P. & J. WOLLIN, 1972.
Fossils for amateurs. A handbook for collectors; ix, 341 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

PG12315 € 12,00

MACLEOD, N. & G. KELLER, 1996.
Cretaceous-Tertiary Mass Extinctions: Biotic and Environmental Changes; xiv, 575 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

PG02695 € 60,00

MACLEOD, N. & G. KELLER, 1996.
Cretaceous-Tertiary Mass Extinctions: Biotic and Environmental Changes; xiv, 575 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

PG20748 € 60,00

MATTHEWS, W.H., 1962.
Fossils. An introduction to prehistoric life; x, 337 p., 180 figs, paperbound.

PG12325 € 6,00

MAYR, F.X., 1967.
Paläobiologie und Stratinomie der Plattenkalke der Altmühlalb; 40 p., 8 figs, 16 pls, 4to, paperbound. Published in:
Erlanger geol. Abh.

PG30115 € 15,00

MCALESTER, A.L., 1981.
Geschichte des Lebens; viii, 190 p., paperbound. DTV wissenschaft.

PG12228 € 8,00

MCKEE, E.D., 1931 (1ST ED.).
Ancient landscapes of the Grand Canyon region. The geology of Grand Canyon, Zion, Bryce, Petrified forest, and Painted
desert; xi, 50 p., num. figs & photos, wrappers. Library stamps.

PG12177 € 12,00

MCKERROW, W.S. & C.R. SCOTESE (EDS), 1990.
Evolution and Extinction. Proceedings of a Joint Symposium of the Royal Society and the Linnean Society Held on 9 and
10 November 1989; viii, 248 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good
copy.

PG22955 € 12,00

MCNAMARA, K.J. (ED.), 1990.
Evolutionary Trends; xviii, 368 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Good copy.

PG26325 € 15,00

MCNAMARA, K.J. (ED.), 1995.
Evolutionary Change and Heterochrony; xii, 286 p., numerous figures, hardbound (dust jacket). Ex library Steve Donovan
(with his written name of first free endpaper), else very good copy.

PG40193 € 20,00

MICKLICH, N., 2001.
Die Sammlung Behnke und der Ameisenbär Eurotamandua joresi. Herausragende Fossilien-Funde der Grube Messel; 76 p.,
53 col. figs & photographs, 4to, paperbound. Hessischen Landesmuseum Darmstadt, Patrimonia. Library stamps.

PG22499 € 10,00

MIDDLEMISS, F.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1971.
Faunal Provinces in Space and Time. Proceedings of the 17th Inter-University Geological Congress held in Queen Mary
College, 196; [8], 236 p., num. figs & maps (some folding), cloth. Library stamps.

PG04469 € 18,00

MIDDLEMISS, F.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1971.
Faunal Provinces in Space and Time. Proceedings of the 17th Inter-University Geological Congress held in Queen Mary
College (1969); [10], 236 p., num. figs & maps, cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his stamp), else good
copy.

PG28542 € 20,00

MIDDLEMISS, F.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1971.
Faunal Provinces in Space and Time. Proceedings of the 17th Inter-University Geological Congress held in Queen Mary
College, 196; [8], 236 p., numerous figures & maps (some folding), cloth. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first
free endpaper).

PG40187 € 18,00
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MOLYN, J.CH.M. DE, 1958.
Versteend leven. Inleiding tot de kennis der gidsfossielen; 244 p., 429 figs, 2 folding tables in the back, cloth.

PG12121 € 12,00

MONOD, T. (ED.), 1975.
17ème congrès international de zoologie, Monaco, 1972. Thème 1: biogéographie et liaisons intercontinentales au cours du
Mésozoïque; 237 p., paperbound. Unopened new copy.

PG13265 € 36,00

MOODY, R., 1977.
The fossil world; 124 p., num. figs & col. photographs, 4to, hardbound (d.j.).

PG12341 € 8,00

MORET, L., 1948 (2ND ED.).
Manuel de Paléontologie Animale; xi, 745 p., 274 figs, new cloth with red label (original printed covers bound in). Well
bound and very good copy of the 1948 second edition.

PG23185 € 28,00

MORET, L., 1953.
Manuel de Paléontologie animale; xv, 759 p., 274, xii figures, paperbound (original printed covers). Ex library Dr. Jacques
d’Aguilar (with his signature on half-title). Very good copy.

PG40136 € 22,00

MORLEY DAVIS, A., 1965 (3RD ED.).
An introduction to paleontology; ix, 322 p., 119 figs, cloth. Spine discoloured.

PG12220 € 10,00

MUNIER-CHALMAS, E., 1903.
Notice sur les travaux scientifiques; 119 p., large 4to, paperbound. Scarce.

PG26403 € 32,00

MURCHISON, R.I. & V. SAVI & G. MENEGHINI, 1851.
Memoria sulla struttura geologica delle Alpi degli Apennini e dei Carpazi. Diretta specialmente a provare un passaggio
dalle rocce secondarie all terziarie e lo sviluppo dei dipositi eocenici nell'Europa Meridionale. Traduzione dall'Inglese ed
appendice sulla Toscana. Firenze; xxxv, 528 p., 40 text engravings, two large, folded leafs with profiles, two large, folded
tables, Large 8vo (23.2 x 15.5 cm). Later marbled boards, original printed front wrapper mounted on the front board.
Rare expanded translation of an influential work by the Scottish geologist Roderick Impey Murchison (1792-1871), with a
large addition dealing with the Italian mountains and in particular the Toscane region, written by his Italian colleagues
Paolo Savi (1798-1871) and Guiseppe Menegheni (1811-1889. In the rear is a large section on the fossils of the Toscane
region, including the descriptions of new species of ammonites, belemnites, and foraminifers (nummulites). Uncut. Some
light, scattered spotting in the text, otherwise a very good, clean copy. Ward & Carozzi, 1625 [the much shorter original,
German edition]

PG25879 € 650,00

MUYZER, G., 1988.
Immunological Approaches in Geological Research; [8], 107 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Ex library Dr. H.A.
Brouwer.

PG19153 € 25,00

OLAUSEN, E. (ED.), 1982.
The Pleistocene/Holocene Boundary in South-Western Sweden; 288 p., num. figs, paperbound. Sveriga Geologiska
Undersökning.

PG15771 € 30,00

OLIVET, J.-L. ET AL., 1982.
Biogéographie et tectonique des plaques; 298 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth (original printed front cover laid on). Library stamp.
Bulletin de la Société Géologique de France.
Papers on corals, ammonites, foraminifera, echinoderms, algae, crocodiles etc.

PG29559 € 26,00

OUARHACHE, D., 1987.
Etude géologique dans le paleozique et le trias de la bordure NW du Causse Moyen-tlasique (S et SW de fes. Maroc); 130,
13, [7] p., 46 figs, 8 pls, 1 large folded map in rear pocket, 4to, paperbound. Thesis. With author's dedication to Dr. Winkler
Prins. Scarce.

PG26285 € 32,00

PAECKELMANN, W., 1913.
Das Oberdevon des Bergischen Landes; 356 p., 4 figs, 6 (1 col.) pls, 1 folded col. map, hcloth with original cover laid on.
Two plates depict molluscs, two other Brachiopods. Published in: Abhandlungen Königlich Preussischen Gelogische
Landesanstalt.

PG02039 € 105,00

PAJAUD, D., N.D.
Marvellous world of fossils; 108 p., num. col. photographs, cloth.

PG12151 € 12,00
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PANHUYS, C.E.W. VAN ET AL., 1944-1945.
Gedenkboek van Dr. Ir. P. Tesch. Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en
Koloniën. Geologische Serie XIV; 566 p., num. figs, 14 pls, 7 maps, 4to, paperbound (covers chipped and loose, back
broken).
Contributions include: Regteren Altena & Beets, Neogene Molluskenfauna W. Java / Benthem Jutting, Quaternary shells
frm several Venezuelan Islands / Brouwer, Vulkanische gesteenten Oost-Flores / Brouwer, Kwantitatief onderzoek
molluskenfaunae als hulpmiddel studie stratigraphie / Deinse, Fossiele Cetacea Limburg / Faber, Srandschelpen uit Straat
MakassarHooyer, Over subfossiele neushoorns Sumatra en Borneo etc. etc.

PG15895 € 30,00

PEARSON, R., 1964.
Animals and Plants of the Cenozoic Era. Some Aspects of the Faunal and Floral History of the Last Sixty Million Years;
vii, 236 p., 36 figs, publisher's cloth. Mainly dealing with fossil plants and mammals.

PG04791 € 20,00

PEETERS, L., 1956.
Contribution à la géologie des terrains anciens du Ruanda-Urundi et du Kivu; ix, 197 p., 37 figs, 23 pls, paperbound.
Unopened copy.

PG13435 € 24,00

PFLUG, H.D., 1984.
Die Spur des Lebens. Paläontologie - chemisch betrachtet. Evolution. Katastrophen. Neubeginn; vii, 167 p., 79 figs,
paperbound. Library stamps/markings.

PG17717 € 10,00

PICTET, F.-J., 1853 (2ND ED.).
Traité de Paléontologie où histoire naturelle des animaux fossiles considérés dans leurs rapports zoologiques et
géologiques. Atlas de 110 planches; 77 p., 110 lithographed pls, large 4to (24.5 x 32 cm), loose in printed portfolio as
issued. Spine of portfolio mostly missing, and lower (blank) corner of back board missing. Title-page with a few tears. A
few plates with some foxing but the great majority clean. Two plates (of Brachiopods) have two cuts in the blank margin
(not affecting figures). Uncut copy with large margins.
Atlas (text parts not present) of the revised and enlarged second edition with 110 beautiful lithographed plates depicting
vertebrates and invertebrates.

PG34428 € 300,00

PINNA, G., 1975 (REVISED ED.).
The world of fossils; 128 p., num. col. photographs, 4to, hardbound. Library stamps.

PG13270 € 12,00

PIVETEAU, J., 1951.
Images des mondes disparus; [4], 157 p., 107 figures, paperbound.

PG39163 € 10,00

POJETA, J. & J.K. POPE (EDS), 1975.
Studies in paleontology and stratigraphy; 457 p., num. figs, paperbound. Bull. Am. Pal. 67#287.

PG12323 € 24,00

PROKOB, R., 1981.
Fossils; 224 p., num. mostly fullcolour drawings, hardbound (dust jacket). Hamlyn Colour Guides.

PG12120 € 12,00

PROKOP, R., 1994.
Fossielen. Een beschrijving van meer dan 200 veel voorkomende fossielen, met vele illustraties in kleur; 224 p., hardbound
(dust jacket).

PG12263 € 12,00

PROTHERO, D.R. & W.A. BERGGREN (EDS), 1992.
Eocene-Oligocene Climatic and Biotic Evolution; xiv, 568 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

PG16186 € 22,00

PRUVOST, P., 1919.
Introduction à l étude du terrain houiller du Nord et du Pas de Calais. La faune continentale du terrain houiller du Nord de
la France; xxxii, 584 p., 51 figs, 8 pls in text (mostly folded), 29 pls (at the rear of the book), roy. 4to, hcloth (with typed
label on front cover and chipped typed label on spine). Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’ on half-title.
With author’s dedication: ‘’a mon savant ami le Dr. W.J. Jongmans, homage cordial P. Pruvost’’.
Contains: Les vers et les mollusques d’eau douce (2 pls) / Les Crustacés (2 pls) / Les Insectes (23 pls) / Les méostomates et
les arachnides (1 plate) / Les Poissons (4 pls) / Stratigraphie du terrain houiller du nord de la France d’après les succession
des faunes.

PG29496 € 75,00

QUATERLY JOURNAL OF THE GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF LONDON, THE, 1890.
The Quaterly Journal of the Geological Society of London. Volume 46; xix, 644, 217 p., numerous figures, 24 lithographed
plates, contemporary pebbled cloth, gilt title on spine.
Deals with numerous topics (Dinosaurs, Ostracods, Fossil Hyenas, Fossil Fish, Bryozoa, etc.)

PG37520 € 54,00
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QUENSTEDT, FR.A., 1882-1885 (3RD ED.).
Handbuch der Petrefaktenkunde; 2 volumes (text & atlas). viii, 1239 p., 443 figs, 100 lithographed pls, contemporary hcalf
(text volume with one joint weak, atlas volume with small corner upper end spine missing). Some slight scattered foxing in
text volume, plates are clean. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer.
The very scarce third, last and most complete edition of this classic work.

PG19072 € 580,00

RAMSAY, E.P., 1883.
Catalogue of a collection of fossils in the Australian Museum; xxviii, 159 p., 1 folding table, cloth.

PG12205 € 28,00

RAMSBOTTOM, W.H.C. ET AL. (EDS), 1982.
Biostratigraphic Data for a Mid-Carboniferous Boundary; [4], 156 p., num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound.

PG15840 € 15,00

RAUZER-CHERNOUSOVA, D.M. & A.V. FURSENKO (EDS), 1959.
The principles of paleontology. A guide for paleontologists and geologists. General part. Protozoa; 482 p., 192 figs, cloth.
Ex library. In Russian.

PG12269 € 42,00

REICH, J.R., 1997.
Taxonomy Manager. A Computer based System for the Representation of Paleontologic Knowledge; [10], 220, [10] p.,
num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Thesis.

PG24041 € 22,00

REITNER, J., M. REICH & G. SCHMIDT (EDS), 2004.
Geobiologie 2- 74. Jahrestagung der Paläontologischen Gesellschaft in Göttingen 2. bis 8. Oktober 2004. Exkursionen und
Workshops; 256 p., num. figs, paperbound. Pläontologische Gesellschaft. With second editor’s dedication and postcard to
Stephen Donovan.

PG28541 € 18,00

RENIER, A. & P. PRUVOST, 1930.
Considérations sur la stratigraphie du terrain houiller de la Belgique (par A. Renier) / La faune continentale du terrain
houiller de la Belgique (par P. Pruvost); 100, 177 p., 13 figs, 2 tabs, 14 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PG12251 € 45,00

REYMENT, R.A., 1971.
Introduction to Quantitative Paleoecology; xiii, 226 p., 36 figs, cloth. Library stamps and numbers.

PG02634 € 26,00

REYMENT, R.A. (ED.), 1970.
Symposium on biometrical methods in paleontology; vi, 89 p., num. figs & tables, cloth.

PG12160 € 20,00

RHODES, F.H.T., 1962.
Fossils. A guide to prehistoric life; 160 p., 481 col. ills, hardbound.

PG12318 € 8,00

RICHARDS, H.G., 1948.
Studies on the subsurface geology and paleontology of the Atlantic coastal plain; 38 p., 2 figs, 2 pls, disbound (from Proc.
Ac. Nat. sci. Philadelphia).

PG12425 € 10,00

ROBISON, R.A. & C. TEICHERT (EDS), 1979.
Treatise on Invertebrate Paleontology. Part A. Introduction. Fossilization (Taphonomy), Biogeography and Biostratigraphy;
xxiii, 569 p., numerous figures, frontispiece (portrait), cloth. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Very good
copy.

PG40172 € 35,00

ROBISON, R.A. & C. TEICHERT (EDS), 1997.
Treatise on Invertebrate Paleontology. Part A. Introduction. Fossilization (Taphonomy), Biogeography and Biostratigraphy;
viii, 320 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper), else good
copy.

PG40174 € 30,00

ROCQUE, A. LA & M.F. MARPLE, 1970.
Ohio fossils; v, 152 p., frontispiece, 413 figs, 4to, paperbound. Two name stamps of former owner on and inside frontcover.

PG12342 € 15,00

ROSS, M. & W.D. ALLMON, 1990.
Causes of Evolution. A Paleontological Perspective; xiii, 479 p., num. figs, paperbound. Good copy.

PG05688 € 25,00

ROSS, R.M. & W.D. ALLMON, 1990.
Causes of Evolution. A Paleontological Perspective; xiii, 479 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Good copy.

PG40171 € 18,00
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ROTHPLETZ, A., 1913.
Über die Kalkalgen, Spongiostromen und einige andere Fossilien aus dem Obersilur gottlands; [4], 57 p., 10 (1 folded) pls
& maps, roy. 4to, paperbound. Text with unobtrusive marginal (not affecting the text) waterstain, back taped, Published in
Sveriges Geologiska Undersökning.

PG02169 € 22,00

ROY, S.K., 1929.
Contributions to Paleontology; 22 p., 9 (3 folded) pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Field Museum of natural History.
Geological Series. New species of corals, trilobites, fish etc.

PG15778 € 10,00

RUSSELL, D.A. & G. RICE (EDS), 1976-1982.
K-TEC I / K-TEC II. Cretaceous-Tertiary Extinctions and Possible Terrestrial and Extraterrestrial Causes; 2 vols. 162, 151
p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Syllogeus.

PG01733 € 28,00
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Fauna and Correlation of the Ravenscrag Formation (Paleocene) of Southwestern Saskatchewan; [2], 52 p., 6 pls, wrappers.
Library stamps. Published in: Life Sciences Contribution Royal Ontario Museum.

PG01994 € 20,00

RUTGERS, A.TH.C., 1942.
Geologie und Palaeontologie des südöstlichen Teiles des Biokovo und seines Hinterlandes (Dalmatien); 43 p., 4 pls, 2
folded maps, wrappers. Thesis.

PG13269 € 30,00

RUTOT, A. & E. VAN DEN BROECK, 1886.
Observations nouvelles sur le Tufeau de Ciply et sur le Crétacé supérieur du Hainaut; 162 p., figs, disbound.

PG12131 € 28,00

RUTTEN, L.M.R., 1931.
Our palaeontological knowledge of the Netherlands West-Indies in 1930; 22 p., wrappers. Published in: Leidsche Geol.
Med. V.

PG13433 € 8,00

RUTTEN, L.M.R., 1927.
Voordrachten over de geologie van Nederlandsch Oost-Indië; x, 839 p., 243 figs, publisher's cloth.

PG19395 € 30,00

SAITO, T. & L.H. BURCKLE (EDS), 1975.
Late Neogene Epoch Boundaries; 244 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound.

PG04801 € 20,00

SCHERER, F., 1966.
Geologisch-palaeontologische Untersuchungen im Flysch und in der Molasse zwischen Thunersee und Eriz (Kt. Bern); xix,
112 p., 22 figs, 5 tables, 7 pls, 4to, paperbound.

PG12176 € 20,00

SCHINDEWOLF, O.H., 1950 (3RD ED.).
Grundlagen und Methoden der paläontologischen Chronologie; 152 p., 47 figs, 5 pls (portraits), paperbound. Dritte,
ergänzte und verbeserte Auflage.

PG20654 € 15,00

SCHWEIZERISCHEN PALÄONTOLOGISCHEN GESELLSCHAFT.,, 1973-1982.
Bericht der Schweizerischen Paläontologischen Gesellschaft. 52, 54, 57, 60 & 61. Jahresversammlung; 1127 p., num. figs
& pls, disbound. Contains numerous interesting papers on trace fossils, tertiary mammals, ammonites, microfossils
(foraminiferans and others). Published in Eclogae Geologicae Helvetiae. We have also sets of this journal, please inquire.

PG02274 € 55,00

SCOTT, W.B., 1939.
Some Memories of a Palaeontologist; [6], 336 p., frontispiece (portrait), cloth (dust jacket). Edges dust jacket somewhat
worn. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer.

PG20952 € 15,00

SCRIPTA GEOLOGICA, 2007.
Articles on Permian Jambi flora (van Waveren et al.), Holoplanktonic Mollusca Pliocene Pangasinan (Janssen),
Microdyromys Early Oligocene (Freudenthal), Fossil brachiopods (Harper), Revision Bransatoglirinae (Freudenthal), New
species Duvaliidae (Janssen), Turnerellina Bryozoa (Taylor); 285 p., numerous figs, paperbound. SG135.

PG12406 € 72,00

SKINNER, B.J. (ED.), 1981.
Paleontology and paleoenvironments; 206 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

PG12204 € 12,00

SKWARKO, S.K., 1970.
Bibliography of the Mesozoic palaeontology of Australia and eastern New Guinea; 43 p., stapled.

PG12127 € 12,00
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SMIT SIBINGA, G.L., 1948.
De geschiedenis van het leven op aarde; 421 p., 225 figs, 17 pls, cloth.

PG12141 € 12,00

SMITH, A.B., 1994.
Systematics and the fossil record: documenting evolutionary patterns; viii, 223 p., num. figs, paperbound. Good copy.

PG04513 € 50,00

SMITH, S., N.D. (CA. 1910).
The Faunal Succession of the Upper Bernician; 55 p., 2 pls, disbound. Unopened copy. Published in the Natural History
Transactions of Northumberland and Durham.

PG02116 € 20,00

SOEST, J. VAN, 1942.
Geologie und Palaeontologie des zentralen Biokovo; 43 p., 4 pls, 2 maps, wrappers. Thesis.

PG13428 € 28,00

SOULE, D.F. (ED.), 1975.
Marine studies of San Pedro Bay, California. Part 9: Paleontology; 119 p., paperbound.

PG12182 € 20,00

STEENHUIS, J.F. ET AL., 1937/1939.
Verhandelingen van het Geologisch-Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor Nederland en Koloniën. Geologische Serie XII, 1e
& 2e stuk; 288 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound (covers loose).

PG13272 € 40,00

STIRTON, R.A., 1963.
Time, life, and man. The fossil record; xi, 558 p., 289 p., paperbound.

PG12324 € 8,00

STREEL, M. & R.H. WAGNER (EDS), 1970.
Colloque sur la Stratigraphie du Carbonifère. Comptes-rendus de la 8e Réunion de la Commission de Microflore du
Paléozoïque (C.I.M.P.) et de l'Assemblée Générale de l'I.U.G.S. Subcommission on Carboniferous Stratigraphy (S.C.C.S.)
tenues à Liège, du 13 au 20 avril 1969; 551 p., num. figs, 38 pls, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG30107 € 20,00

STUBBLEFIELD, C.J., 1950.
Proceedings of the International Paleontological Union, London Meeting 1948; 86 p., paperbound.

PG12169 € 12,00

SWAIN, F.M. (ED.), 1977.
Stratigraphic Micropaleontology of Atlantic Basin and Borderlands; v, 603 p., num. figs, cloth. Mint copy, as new.

PG04542 € 45,00

SWIFT, A. & D.M. MARTILL (EDS), 1999.
Fossils of the Rhaetian Penarth Group; 312 p., numerous figures and plates, paperbound. The Palaeontological Association.
Very good copy.

PG40198 € 20,00

SYLVESTER-BRADLEY, P.C. (ED.), 1956.
The Species Concept in Paleontology; vi, 145 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps/markings. Well bound copy.

PG17721 € 12,00

TEICHERT, C. & E.L. YOCHELSON (EDS), 1967.
Essays in Paleontology Stratigraphy. R. C. Moore Commemorative Volume; [6], 626 p., numerous figures, cloth (dust
jacket). With author’s dedication.

PG40266 € 16,00

THENIUS, E., 1970.
Paläontologie. Die Geschichte unserer Tier- und Pflanzenwelt; 143 p., 38 figs, 10 pls, paperbound.

PG12140 € 12,00

THOMAS, P. / A. PERON / F. CANU, 1893-1904.
; xploration Scientifique de la Tunisie. Illustrations de Quelques Fossiles nouveaux ou critiques des terrains Tertiaires et
Secondaires de la Tunisie / Illustrations des invertébrés fossiles des terrains Crétacés de la région sud des houts-plateaux de
la Tunisie / Illustrations des Bryozoaires Tertiaires de la région sud de la Tunisie: with half-title and title-pages, and
explanatory (captions) pages,
plates XII, XIII (depicting fossil Oysters), XIV (mainly depicting fossil reptiles and fishes, shark teeth), XXX (depicting
corals, bryozoans, echinoderms, brachiopods etc.), XXXIII, XXXIV, XXXV (depicting Bryozoans), small folio, loose in
two printed portfolios as issued. Half-titles somewhat foxed, remainder (including plates) clean. In all an incomplete set of
7 lithographed plates (sold as is).

PG28570 € 50,00

THOMPSON, L.B. ET AL., 1991.
Stratigraphy and micropaleontology of the Campania shelf in northeast Texas; 148 p., 66 figs, 27 pls, 4to, paperbound. Am.
Mus. Nat. Hist. Micropal. Pr. Spec. Publ. 5.

PG10920 € 20,00
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TORCAPEL, M.A., 1894.
Le Plateau Infra-Crétacé des environs de Nimes; 22 p., 2 folding charts in the back, wrappers.

PG12328 € 14,00

TOSHIMITSU, S., 1988.
Biostratigraphy of the Upper Cretaceous Santonian stage in northwestern Hokkaido; 68 p., 27 figs, 8 tables, 7 pls, wrappers.
(Reprint Mem. Fac. Sci. Kyushu Un. D26#2).

PG12385 € 12,00

TOULA, F., 1906 (2ND ED.).
Lehrbuch der Geologie. Ein Leitfaden für Studierende; xi, 492 p., 452 figures, 30 lithographed plates, 2 coloured folded
maps, frontispiece, half leather. The plates depict fossils only. Some rubbing but a good copy.

PG40167 € 20,00

TRACEY, S. (ED.), 1996.
Roy Fowler Memorial Volume. 12 contributions from various authors on the Palaeontology of the Selsey Formation and
the Bracklesham Group (West Sussex); 226 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound. Tertiary Research 16#1-4.

PG13436 € 32,00

TRIPATHI, C. (ED.), 1964.
International Geological Congress. Report of the 22nd Session, India, 1964. Proceedings of Section 8. Palaeontology and
stratigraphy; iv, 444 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound.

PG12181 € 25,00

TUREK, V. ET AL., 1989.
De grote encyclopedie der fossielen; 520 p., 450 col. figs, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Stamp on endpaper.

PG12161 € 18,00

TUREK, V. ET AL., 1988.
Fossils of the world; 495 p., num. col. figs, 4to, boards (dust jacket).

PG12313 € 20,00

UMBGROVE, J.F.H., 1946 (3RD ED.).
Leven en materie; viii, 150 p., 65 figs, original printed boards.

PG17937 € 10,00

UNKLESBAY, A.G., 1973.
The common fossils of Missouri; 98 p., 15 figs, 17 pls, paperbound.

PG12326 € 8,00

VALENTINE, J.W., 1985.
Phanerozoic Diversity Patterns. Profiles in Macroevolution; ix, 441 p., num. figs, paperbound. Good copy.

PG20210 € 12,00

VALENTINE, J.W., 1973.
Evolutionary Paleoecology of the Marine Biosphere; xv, 511 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps and markings.

PG26750 € 22,00

VENNIN, E. ET AL. (EDS), 2007.
Facies from Palaeozoic reefs and bioaccumulations; 341 p., num. (many col.) figs, hardbound + CD-ROM. mnhn195.

PG13552 € 60,00

VERMEIJ, G.J. ET AL., 1991.
Symposium on biotic interchange; 124 p., numerous figures, paperbound. Symposium papers published in: Paleobiology.
With contributions by Rosenzweig & McCord, Incumbent replacement / Shubin & Sues, Biogeography of early Mesozoic
continental tetrapods / Barry et al., Faunal interchange and Miocene terrestrial vertebrates of S. Asia / Flynn et al.,
Enrichment and stability in Pliocene mammalian fauna of N. China / Webb, Ecogeography and the great American
interchange / Vermeij, Anatomy of an Invasion: the trans-Arctic interchange / Lindberg, Marine biotic interchange between
northern and southern hemispheres.

PG40231 € 24,00

VIDAL, L.M. / F. MEUNIER, 1902.
Sobre la presencia del tramo Kimeridgense en el Montsech y hallazgo de un Batracio en sus hiladas / Un nuevo Cicadido
del Kimeridgense de la Sierra del Montsech, provincia de Lérida (Cataluna); 24 p., 1 plate, roy. 4to, contemporary hcloth
(original covers bound in). In Spanish & French. Published in: Memorias de la Real Academia de Ciencias y Artes de
Barcelona. Scarce.

PG19507 € 22,00

VLERK, I.M. VAN DER & F. FLORSCHÜTZ, 1953.
The palaeontological basis of the subdivision of the Pleistocene in the Netherlands; 58 p., 3 figs, 4 pls, 29 tables,
paperbound. Published in: Verh. Kon. Ned. Akademie Wetenschappen. I included 6 smaller papers by Van der Vlerk. From
the library of Dr. H. Dighton Thomas, with author's dedication.
This collection belonged to the former Wheldon & Wesley stock which was bought in 2005. See my webste www.
strackbooks.nl under the section news for more information and photographs on this extraordinary acquisition.

PG07902 € 24,00
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VLERK, I.M. VAN DER & F. FLORSCHÜTZ, 1950.
Nederland in het IJstijdvak. De geschiedenis van flora, fauna en klimaat, toen aap en mammoet ons land bewoonden; [6],
287 p., 98 figs, 40 pls, cloth. Good copy.

PG15779 € 10,00

VLERK, I.M. VAN DER & P.H. KUENEN, 1960.
Logboek der aarde; 195 p., 71 figs, 48 pls, paperbound. Phoenix Pockets.

PG12333 € 8,00

VLERK, I.M. VAN DER & P.H. KUENEN, 1962.
Geheimschrift der aarde. Drie milliard jaar geschiedenis van de aardkorst en haar bewoners; xi, 372 p., 207 figs,
paperbound.

PG13268 € 10,00

VLERK, I.M. VAN DER & P.H. KUENEN, N.D. (CA. 1947).
Geheimschrift der aarde. Twee milliard jaar geschiedenis van de aardkorst en haar bewoners; xi, 344 p., 182 figs, cloth.
Good copy.

PG13479 € 10,00

VOGT, C., 1866 (3RD ED.).
Lehrbuch der Geologie und Petrefactenkunde. Zum Gebrauch bei Vorlesungen und Selbstunterricht; 2 volumes (complete)
xxix [2], 728, xxii, 889 p., 1528 figs, 2 pls, contemporary (or almost) black hcloth with paper label. Library stamps. Some
scattered foxing.

PG24165 € 65,00

VOORWIJK, G.H., 1938.
Geologie und Paläontologie der Umgebung von Omis (Dalmatien); 84 p., 6 figs, 5 pls, col. map, boards. Thesis.

PG12193 € 24,00

VRBA, E.S. & N. ELDREDGE (EDS), 2005.
Macroevolution: Diversity, Disparity, Contingency: Essays in Honor of Stephen Jay Gould; [5], 210 p., num. figs, col.
frontispiece, paperbound.

PG28531 € 10,00

WADDINGTON, J., 1978.
Catalogue of Type Invertebrate, Plant, and Trace Fossils in the Royal Ontario Museum; 151 p., 1 fig., 1 pl., 4to,
paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Life Sciences Miscellaneous Publications, Royal Ontario Museum.

PG02162 € 20,00

WAGNER, R.H. & C.F. WINKLER PRINS, 1970.
The stratigraphic succession, flora and fauna of Cantabrian and Stephanian A rocks at Barruelo (prov. Palencia), N.W.
Spain; 65 p., 4 figs, 8 pls, stapled.

PG12227 € 20,00

WAGNER, R.H. ET AL., 1979.
The Carboniferous of the U.S.S.S.R.; 247 p., several figs, 28 pls, 4to, paperbound. Reports presented to the I.U.G.S.
Subcommission on Carboniferous Stratigraphy at the 8th International Congress on Carboniferous Stratigraphy and
Geology held at Moscow 1975.

PG15801 € 20,00

WAGNER, R.H. ET AL. (EDS), 1983.
The Carboniferous of the world. I. China, Korea, Japan & S.E. Asia; 244, [2] p., num. figs & pls, 4to, hardbound. With
signature/stamp.

PG26435 € 35,00

WALLISER, O.H. (ED.), 1986.
Global Bio Events. A Critical Approach. Proceedings of the First International Meeting of the IGCP Project 216: Global
Biological Events in Earth History; vii, 442 p., num. figs, paperbound.

PG20722 € 25,00

WALLISER, O.H. (ED.), 1986.
Global Bio Event. A Critical Approach. Proceedings of the First International Meeting of the IGCP Project 216: Global
Biological Events in Earth History; vii, 442 p., num. figs, paperbound. Previous owner’s name on top right corner of title-
page, else good copy.

PG28539 € 20,00

WALTHER, J., 1897.
Ueber die Lebensweise fossiler Meeresthiere; 65 p., 2 figs, paperbound. Published in: Zeitschr. der Deutschen geol.
Gesellschaft.

PG15997 € 16,00
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WALTHER, J., 1919-1927.
Allgemeine Palaeontologie. Geologische Probleme in biologischer Betrachtung. Teil I. Die Fossilien als Einschlüsse der
Gesteine. II. Die Vorgänge des Lebens in der Vorzeit. III. Die geologische Umwelt der Fossilien. IV. Der Wandel des
Lebens in Raum und Zeit; 4 parts (complete). x, 809 p., 2 (1 double-page, 1 folded) pls, 5 maps, paperbound (spines
somewhat worn). First part with author's dedication to Dr. W.J. Jongmans, All parts with Jongman's ex libris (bookplate)
and library stamp of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen.

PG22801 € 45,00

WALTHER, J., 1908.
Geschichte der Erde und des Lebens; iv, 570, [1] p., 353 figs, publisher's cloth (upper end spine worn). Ex library Dr. A.
Brouwer (with his signature). Some foxing in first and last few pages.

PG22975 € 22,00

WALTHER, J., 1919.
Allgemeine Palaeontologie. I. Teil: Die Fossilien als Einschlüsse der Gesteine. II. Teil: Die Vorgänge des Lebens in der
Vorzeit. III. Teil: Die geologische Umwelt der Fossilien; 3 parts bound in 1 (complete). x, 548 p., 1 double-page plate & 1
folded plate (= map), half cloth (paper label on spine). Some foxing on first and last few pages. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer
(with his signature).

PG28563 € 30,00

WALTHER, J. [R.N. GINSBURG ET AL. EDS], 1994.
Johannes Walther on Reefs, Pioneering Concepts of Biogeology, 1885-1910; iv, 141 p., num. figs, 2 col. pls, large folded
map, paperbound. Ex library: Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG26751 € 20,00

WATERLOT, G., 1934.
Études des gites minéraux de la France. Bassin houiller de la Sarre et de la Lorraine. II. Faune fossile. Étude de la faune
continentale du terrain houiller Sarro-lorrain; [5], 317 p., 65 figs, 24 pls. roy. 4to, paperbound (spine taped). Library stamps.
With author's dedication.
Describes (and depicts) insects, crustaceans, molluscs and other invertebrates, and fishes.

PG17789 € 40,00

WATERLOT, G., 1934.
Études des gites minéraux de la France. Bassin houiller de la Sarre et de la Lorraine. II. Faune fossile. Étude de la faune
continentale du terrain houiller Sarro-lorrain; [5], 317 p., 65 figs, 24 pls. roy. 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom.
Describes (and depicts) insects, crustaceans, molluscs and other invertebrates, and fishes.

PG22707 € 40,00

WATERSCHOOT VAN DER GRACHT, W.A.J.M. VAN ET AL., 1941.
Uitkomsten van nieuwe geologisch-paleontologische onderzoekingen van den ondergrond van Nederland; 83 p., 6 pls
(depicting Foraminifera), 5 folding tables at rear, large 4to, paperbound. Includes the following chapters: tectonic studies,
palaeogeography and petrography, macrofauna, microfauna and palaeobotany.

PG30116 € 28,00

WATERSCHOOT VAN DER GRACHT, W.A.J.M. VAN ET AL., 1941.
Uitkomsten van nieuwe geologisch-paleontologische onderzoekingen van den ondergrond van Nederland; 83 p., 6 pls
(depicting Foraminifera), 5 folding tables at rear, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamps and annotation on front cover.
Includes the following chapters: tectonic studies, palaeogeography and petrography, macrofauna, microfauna and
palaeobotany.

PG30117 € 20,00

WATSON, D.M.S., 1951.
Paleontology and Modern Biology; xii, 216 p., 77 figs, cloth. Library stamps.

PG02689 € 20,00

WATSON, D.M.S. ET AL., 1956.
Colloques internationaux du Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique. LX. Problèmes de Paléontologie (Paris, 18-23
Avril 1955); 164 p., cloth.

PG12180 € 24,00

WEBBY, B.D. ET AL. (EDS), 2004.
The Great Ordovician Biodiversification Event; 484 p., numerous figures, 4to, hardbound. Some yellow highlighting and a
few annotations in pencil, otherwise a good copy.

PG40206 € 60,00

WILLIAMS, H.S., 1895.
Geological biology. An introduction to the geological history of organism; xix, 395, [8] p., 120 figs, original publisher's
cloth. Ex library Fred North (1910) and Dr. A. Brouwer (with their signatures). Good copy.

PG22684 € 32,00
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WINCKLER, T.C., 1876.
Musée Teyler. Catalogue systématique de la collection paléontologique. Deuxième Supplément; pp. 55-126, paperbound.
Unopened copy.
Mostly Molluscs, Insects and Vertebrates (Fishes, Reptiles and Mammals).

PG29532 € 25,00

WINKLER, T.C., 1863-186.
Etudes sur l'histoire de la terre et sur les causes des révolutions de sa surface; viii, iv, 697 p., new hcloth (marbled covers).
Some foxing in pp i-viii, otherwise nice clean copy.
Catalogue of the superb palaeontological collection of the Teylers Museum in Haarlem (Netherlands). Lists molluscs (and
other invertebrates), plants and vertebrates.

PG07971 € 300,00

WINKLER, T.C., 1881.
Catalogue systématique de la collection paléontologique. Quatrième supplément; 48 p., loose (frontwrapper missing).

PG12421 € 18,00

WOLF, B., 1973 (REPRINT).
Fauna fossilis cavernarum II. Fossilium Catalogus Animalia 89. Abt. II: Höhlen-Catalog; pp. 193-240; Abt. III: Tier-
Catalog p. 97-208. paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PG13566 € 30,00

WOLF, B., 1973 (REPRINT).
Fauna fossilis cavernarum III. Fossilium Catalogus Animalia 92. Abt. II: Höhlen-Catalog; pp. 241-288; Abt. III: Tier-
Catalog p. 209-320. paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PG13567 € 22,00

WOLF, B., 1973 (REPRINT).
Fauna fossilis cavernarum I. Fossilium Catalogus Animalia 82. Abt. II: Höhlen-Catalog; pp. 1-192; Abt. III: Tier-Catalog p.
1-96. paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PG13568 € 45,00

WOLLIN, J.C. ET AL., 1965.
Fossils of the mid-continent of North America; 48 p., 6 contributions, wrappers. Published in: Earth Science.

PG12327 € 10,00

XILIN, H. ET AL., 1990.
Research on the Late Paleozoic Coal-Bearing Stratigraphy and Biota in Jungar, Nei Mongol (inner Mongolia); 407 p., 10
figs, 16 pls, paperbound. In Chinese with English abstract.
Depicts Conodonts (4 pls), Foraminifera (15 pls), Brachiopoda (8 pls), Fossil Flora (30 pls), and Palynology (10 pls).

PG26297 € 50,00

ZAKOWA, H. / F. ZIMMERMANN , AKOWA, H. / F. ZIMMERMANN 1956.
Some Geological Researches in Lower Silesia. Vol. II Culm Fauna from Witkow / Marciszow in Lower Silesia / Notes on
Palaeobotany of the Lower Silesian Carboniferous; 202 p., 2 figs, 37 pls, 7 folded tables and maps in rear pocket,
paperbound. In Polish, last paper with English summary.

PG26294 € 35,00

ZANGERL, R. & E.S. RICHARDSON, 1963.
The Paleoecological History of Two Pennsylvania Black Shales; xii, 352 p., 51 figs, 55 pls, 3 enclosures (= plate 56),
paperbound. Fieldiana: Geology Memoirs Vol 4.

PG04796 € 30,00

ZHANG, Q AND J.A. PETERSON, 1984.
A geomorphology and late Quaternary geology of the Vestfold Hills, Antarctica; 84 p., 12 figs, 39 plates, paperbound.
Includes plates with Antarctic foraminifera, diatoms and bivalves. Mint copy.

PG26067 € 25,00

ZIEGLER, W. & R. WERNER (EDS), 1982.
On Devonian stratigraphy and palaeontology of the Ardenno-Rhenish Mountains and related Devonian matters; 498 p.,
num. figs & pls, paperbound. CFS55.

PG12188 € 40,00

ZIMMERMANN, W.F.A., 1857.
Le monde avant la création de l'homme ou le berceau de l'univers; 502, iv p., 238 figs, coloured frontispiece, contemporary
hcalf (upper end spine missing).

PG15711 € 30,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN (ED.), 1969.
Palaeoecology of Africa & of the surrounding islands & Antarctica. Volume IV. Covering the years 1966 - 1968; xiii, 274
p, 32 figs, 2 folded maps, cloth. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

PG03667 € 25,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN & J.A. COETZEE (EDS), 1980.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 12. Sahara and Surrounding Seas. Sediments and Climatic
Changes; vii, 408 p., num. figs, frontispiece, cloth. This volume edited by M. Sarnthein et al.

PG04543 € 22,00
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ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN & J.A. COETZEE (EDS), 1978.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 10; vii, 190 p., num. figs, col. frontispiece, 1 folded map & 1
folded pollen diagram in rear pocket, cloth. Library stamps.

PG26443 € 22,00

Palaeontology (Invertebrate)
AFZETTINGEN, 1987-2004.

Afzettingen. Populaire kwartaaluitgave van de Werkgroep voor Tertiaire en Kwartaire Geologie; Vols 8-25(1-2). In issues.
Missing issues: 17(1-3) and 21(2).

PG16307 € 68,00

HART, M.B. (ED.), 1996.
Biotic Recovery from Mass Extinction Events; viii, 392 p., numerous figures, hardbound. Geological Society of London
Special Publications. Very good copy.

PG40175 € 80,00

HOLLINGWORTH, N. & T. PETTIGREW, 1988.
Zechstein Reef Fossils and their Palaeoecology; iv, 75 p., numerous figures, paperbound. The Palaeontological Association.
Ex library Steve Donovan (with his name on first free endpaper). Very good copy.

PG40185 € 45,00

JACKSON, P.N. ET AL. (EDS), 2002.
Studies in Palaeozoic palaeontology and biostratigraphy in honour of Charles Hepworth Holland; 260 p., num. figs & pls, 1
col. portrait, paperbound. Good copy.

PG22465 € 45,00

MEDEDELINGEN VAN DE WERKGROEP VOOR TERTIAIRE EN KWARTAIRE
GEOLOGIE, 1964-1993.Mededelingen van de Werkgroep voor Tertiaire en Kwartaire Geologie; Vols 1-14 & 18-30. In issues. Missing issues: 8(3

-4), 10(4) and 23(1-3).
This journal is currently named: Contributions to Tertiary and Quaternary Geology. It contains many contribution on fossil
molluscs and other invertebrates, and in a lesser extend on fossil vertebrates too.

PG16306 € 220,00
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